FP7150
350mA LED Driver with Internal Switch
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.61
1/7
General Description
The FP7150 is a continuous mode inductive step down converter. It can driving single or multiple

SOT23-5L
Lot Number
Part Number Code
Year
AJ962
Lot Number: Wafer lot number’s last two digits
 For Example: 132362TB  62
Year: Production year’s last digit
Part Number Code: Part number identification code for this product. It should be always “AJ”.
FP7150
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.61
4/7
Ordering Information
Part Number Code Operating Temperature Package MOQ Description
FP7150KR-G1 AJ -40°C ~ 85°C SOT23-5L 3000EA Tape & Reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage VIN  -0.3  30 V
ISENSE Voltage VSENSE Measured with Respect to VIN +0.3  -5 V
LX Input Voltage VLX  -0.3  30 V
Adjust Pin Input Voltage VADJ  -0.3  6 V
Power Dissipation PD SOT23-5L @TA=25°C   455 mW
Thermal Resistance (Note1) θJA SOT23-5L   +220 °C / W
Junction Temperature TJ    +150 °C
Operating Temperature TOP  -40  +85 °C
Storage Temperature TST  -65  +150 °C
Lead Temperature  (soldering, 10 sec)   +260 °C
Note1:
θJA is measured in the natural convection at TA=25°C on a low effective thermal conductivity test
board of JEDEC 51-3 thermal measurement standard.
IR Re-flow Soldering Curve
FP7150
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.61
5/7
DC Electrical Characteristics (Test Conditions: VIN=12V, TAMB=25°C unless otherwise
stated)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input voltage VIN  7  30 V
Internal Regulator Start-up
Threshold
VSU VIN Rising  4.8  V
Quiescent Supply Current
with Output off
IINQoff ADJ pin Grounded  15 20 µA
Quiescent Supply Current
with Output Switching
IINQon
ADJ pin Floating
f=250kHz
 250 500 µA
Mean Current Sense Threshold
Voltage (Defines LED Current
Setting Accuracy)
VSENSE
Measured on ISENSE pin
with Respect to VIN
VADJ =1.25V
95 100 105 mV
Sense Threshold Hysteresis VSENSEHYS   ±15  %
ISENSE pin Input Current ISENSE VSENSE =VIN -0.1  3 10 µA
Internal Reference Voltage VREF
Measured on ADJ pin with
pin Floating
1.21 1.25 1.29 V
Temperature Coefficient of VREF
△VREF /
△T
  50  ppm / °C
External Control Voltage Range